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120031 BELLAMYS GG GURU-ET S1F 564/93 47.5 63.5 751 -4.8 -2.0 -0.37 2.8 -0.21 0.28 -3.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GREENWELL GR GOVERNOR S1F LIC
120005 CULGLEN BF ILLUSION S2F 503/92 42.6 62.1 865 -11.2 -4.2 -0.24 1.8 -0.19 0.28 -3.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BUSY BROOK SB FORTUNE S2F LIC
120001 MILL-RIDGE TS FINN-ET S1F 500/94 34.2 64.2 557 39.2 6.2 -0.17 2.1 0.17 -0.17 -5.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 TAFTS GR SUPERVISOR S1F LIC
120002 MILL-RIDGE TS FLEX-ET S1F 485/91 53.4 64.9 1378 36.8 1.5 0.14 0.9 0.04 -0.26 -9.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 TAFTS GR SUPERVISOR S1F LIC
120073 MEANDER TS ALLOY-ET S1F 482/92 40.3 67.7 570 79.6 4.5 0.16 2.9 0.09 0.24 -7.8 B-V-S-C- A1A2 TAFTS GR SUPERVISOR S1F LIC
120003 SCOTTS BV DARIUS-ET 480/86 51.4 72.7 1258 108.3 1.8 -0.02 2.7 0.18 0.44 -3.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 BUSY BROOK WTP VECTOR S3F LIC
120045 WOODCOTE VHR LUCID-ET S1F 477/88 67.1 67.4 1599 71.9 -5.4 0.27 3.4 -0.23 0.94 -6.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 VAN HEUVENS VA REMEDY S1F LIC
120085 CLOVERLEA MA ROMULUS S2F 471/84 44.8 51.0 743 22.3 -0.3 0.13 1.6 0.00 0.51 -4.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MEANDER SB ARROW-ET S2F LIC
120054 DICKSONS ST JAZZMAN S1F 471/85 60.5 66.6 1748 35.1 -0.7 0.11 0.9 -0.10 -0.21 -1.8 B-V-S-C- A1A2 STOUPES BG TRIUMPHANT S1F LIC
118001 WAIMATA SB RANSOM-ET S2F 469/98 59.2 53.5 1360 72.1 0.6 -0.34 4.4 0.09 0.08 -8.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SPRING TRALEE BASS-ET S2F LIC
120551 CROSSROADS GOLD OCTAVE 466/86 60.6 58.9 1891 43.8 -4.0 -0.60 0.0 -0.11 0.93 -3.7 B-V-S- A1A2 MAIRE FI GOLDDIGGER CRV/HOL NZ
120549 RIDDOCH OMAH KENO S1F 466/86 43.7 46.0 884 -2.6 1.3 -0.10 0.2 -0.07 0.35 -7.4 B-V-S- A2A2 BUSY BROOK OMAH-ET-OC S2F CRV
120046 FERNGLADE ST TOTEM-ET S1F 459/84 38.2 60.9 905 38.8 -0.7 -0.31 2.0 0.19 0.10 -2.3 B-V-S-C- A1A2 STOUPES BG TRIUMPHANT S1F LIC
120043 JONES MA REVELATION S2F 457/88 49.1 49.5 920 51.5 0.4 -0.66 2.9 -0.14 0.93 -6.2 B-V-S-C- A1A2 MEANDER TT ASSET-ET S2F LIC
120505 DIPROSE MAST ALPHA-ET S2F 452/88 36.7 58.2 539 37.7 1.8 0.22 3.5 0.00 0.32 -8.0 B-V-S- A2A2 WOODCOTE FI MASTERMIND CRV
118103 WOODCOTE BG VICTORY S1F 449/89 51.0 63.3 833 87.9 4.2 0.78 3.6 -0.01 0.25 -7.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BAGWORTH PF GRANDEUR S1F LIC
119002 BELLAMYS DM GALANT-ET S1F 447/98 31.9 51.6 327 55.1 6.7 -0.52 3.2 0.05 0.36 -2.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 DICKSONS BG MANDATE S1F LIC
120600 MEANDER ALADIESMAN-ET S1F 447/89 41.2 49.2 868 46.5 3.6 -0.67 3.3 -0.05 0.70 -6.2 B-V-S- A2A2 BAGWORTH PF GRANDEUR S1F CRV
120065 CAVALIER SS RIVAL-ET S2F 443/90 46.1 45.2 1170 41.9 7.2 -0.36 4.2 -0.08 0.77 -6.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SPRING RIVER OL SCOUT S2F LIC
117561 MEANDER SB ALIAS-ET S2F 442/93 47.5 59.4 994 89.6 1.7 -0.25 1.7 0.04 0.85 -8.5 B-V-S-C- A1A1 SAN RAY FM BEAMER-ET S2F CRV
119048 RIVERBANK BBL STATION S1F 435/98 47.8 51.3 1141 12.8 -1.5 0.13 1.4 -0.16 0.48 -9.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BUSY BROOK HF LYNX-ET S1F LIC
120060 OAKLINE DEED FIXER S1F 432/87 40.5 55.6 680 4.6 -5.1 0.17 1.3 -0.22 0.47 -8.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 RIVER HEIGHTS SH DEED S1F LIC
120020 BELLAMYS GG GALORE-ET S1F 432/88 42.2 57.6 845 30.5 -0.5 0.04 2.9 -0.04 -0.07 -3.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GREENWELL GR GOVERNOR S1F LIC
120548 LIGHTBURN GOLD GETAFIX-ET 432/83 51.3 65.9 1199 71.9 -5.1 0.42 1.1 0.09 0.35 -5.7 B-V-S-C- A1A2 MAIRE FI GOLDDIGGER CRV
118856 ABS JERONIMO-P-ET 430/84 45.7 80.4 1147 130.0 -3.2 -1.03 3.1 -0.16 1.18 -5.4 A2A2 ENDCO SUPERHERO-ET Samen (NZ) Ltd
120004 SCOTTS BV DOUBLEDOWN-ET 430/86 60.0 72.1 1577 131.2 -1.2 -0.06 2.6 0.15 0.18 -0.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 BUSY BROOK WTP VECTOR S3F LIC
119098 PRATTLEYS LR VIVID-ET S2F 429/87 41.1 38.6 704 38.6 5.0 -0.23 2.6 0.22 0.11 -3.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIGHTBURN MH RETRO-ET S2F LIC
119024 WOODCOTE LANDLORD-ET S2F 429/88 49.6 53.5 956 50.4 -4.6 0.07 3.6 0.00 0.40 -6.5 B-V-S-C- A1A2 BOTHWELL WT MAXIMA S2F LIC
118564 NOBLE PULSE ARSENAL S1F 423/90 42.6 37.9 911 -1.5 0.4 -0.29 2.7 0.05 0.05 -2.7 B-V-S- A1A1 CARSONS MECCA PULSE S1F Liberty
120055 DICKSONS VR MERGER-ET S1F 421/91 43.2 63.3 690 73.0 -3.9 0.24 2.7 0.06 0.25 -4.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 VAN HEUVENS VA REMEDY S1F LIC
119041 ROYSON MG CURRENCY S3F 420/92 67.5 45.9 1808 99.1 -1.4 -0.38 0.3 0.18 1.11 -2.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MAIRE IG GAUNTLET-ET LIC
120032 BELLAMYS TS GADGET-ET S1F 418/86 53.0 55.3 1211 35.1 -3.9 -0.04 2.2 -0.10 -0.15 -3.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 TAFTS GR SUPERVISOR S1F LIC
118053 GREENWELL GR GOVERNOR S1F 418/98 32.0 41.2 396 26.9 5.5 -0.12 5.0 0.02 0.47 -5.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GALATEA MGH REGIMENT S1F LIC
119527 MEANDER MAX ANCHOR-ET S2F 416/86 39.1 51.1 768 46.8 3.1 -0.01 3.2 -0.03 0.89 -0.9 B-V-S-C- A1A2 BOTHWELL WT MAXIMA S2F CRV
119079 BUSY BROOK DEALER-ET S2F 413/88 47.4 52.3 1243 29.6 0.5 0.31 2.2 -0.13 0.72 -3.3 B-V-S-C- A1A2 BOTHWELL WT MAXIMA S2F LIC
120069 MELROSE BM VISTA-ET S2F 412/86 46.2 60.3 1504 57.9 2.4 -0.20 2.8 -0.03 0.55 1.2 B-V-S-C- A1A2 BOTHWELL WT MAXIMA S2F LIC
120070 MEANDER TD AERO-ET S1F 405/87 41.8 41.5 792 50.9 5.0 -0.22 4.7 -0.01 0.46 -4.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 TENNANT DARKSTAR-OC S1F LIC
119822 PEAK CHILTON-ET 402/86 49.8 46.1 1340 65.1 -1.8 -0.72 3.6 0.03 1.22 -5.2 BOMAZ ALTAROBSON-ET WWS
120030 BELLAMYS GG GEYSER-ET S1F 401/84 43.2 50.6 944 64.1 0.8 -0.18 4.6 0.04 0.64 -0.7 B-V-S-C- A1A2 GREENWELL GR GOVERNOR S1F LIC
120021 MCKAY BM BAKERBOY-ET S2F 400/93 46.3 63.4 1044 85.3 4.2 0.76 4.4 -0.12 0.71 -5.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 BOTHWELL WT MAXIMA S2F LIC
119049 WITTENHAM MG ALPINE S2F 400/98 43.3 48.2 917 65.3 -1.2 0.04 -1.0 0.32 0.46 -0.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MAIRE IG GAUNTLET-ET LIC
120028 RIVER HEIGHTS GE DASH S1F 399/87 52.6 48.0 1366 62.5 -2.7 -0.58 2.9 0.20 -0.11 -0.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 GLEN KORU ETHOS-ET S1F LIC
119034 TAFTS RHD OFFICER-ET S2F 398/98 58.8 50.9 1409 129.2 2.0 0.36 3.8 0.34 0.98 -3.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 RIVER HEIGHTS DUDE-ET S2F LIC
120533 MEANDER BV FLYHIGH-ET S3F 398/84 49.4 55.9 1116 104.4 1.4 0.01 2.7 0.15 0.55 -2.4 B-V-S- A1A2 BUSY BROOK WTP VECTOR S3F CRV
119035 TAFTS RHR ORDAIN S3F 396/98 49.8 51.5 1405 72.3 0.8 -0.69 1.8 -0.04 0.38 -8.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 RIVERHEIGHTS GB ROGUE S3F LIC
120015 ASHDALE GE HIGHRISE S2F 395/87 40.1 61.2 867 91.3 -3.2 -0.67 1.2 0.11 0.27 -10.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLEN KORU ETHOS-ET S1F LIC
118076 MEANDER TT FEATURE-ET S2F 394/90 43.8 37.7 949 28.8 2.0 -0.12 3.4 -0.04 1.03 -2.2 B-V-S-C- A1A2 TREGARON TECHNICIAN S2F LIC
120049 STOUPES GG MOTIVATION S1F 391/86 34.3 47.2 565 36.7 0.9 -0.86 4.1 -0.09 0.06 -0.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GREENWELL GR GOVERNOR S1F LIC
120006 SNOWY VALLEY MG EDGE S2F 391/89 38.0 60.7 881 79.0 -1.1 -0.56 0.8 0.03 0.27 -6.5 B-V-S-C- A1A2 MAIRE FI GOLDDIGGER LIC
120039 OKELAND ST OKEY-DOKEY S1F 390/86 34.4 47.5 776 -12.2 -1.4 0.04 2.7 -0.19 0.47 2.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 STOUPES BG TRIUMPHANT S1F LIC
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320503 GLEN KAYCEE SHERLOCK JG 598/87 33.3 59.6 211 -26.4 4.0 -0.09 3.3 0.00 0.46 -2.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PUKEROA GUN WALKER JG CRV
318032 SHELBY INTEG LABYRINTH ET 596/92 20.9 55.8 -121 -38.3 5.6 -0.73 3.8 0.11 0.33 -0.7 B-V-S-C- A1A2 OKURA LT INTEGRITY LIC
319066 TIRONUI GB MONTAGE-ET 565/91 27.9 54.4 45 -28.0 3.5 -0.22 1.7 0.13 0.39 1.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLANTON SS BASTILLE S3J LIC/Jersey NZ
318021 GLANTON DESI BANFF 559/98 18.5 49.8 -544 -30.1 3.0 -0.65 2.7 0.07 0.30 -7.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 ARRIETA TERRIFIC DESI ET LIC
318001 OKURA PEPPER LUCCA 557/90 23.9 62.2 27 -27.6 2.5 -0.35 2.3 0.02 0.42 4.4 B-V-S-C- A1A2 ROMA DEGREE PEPPER LIC
320029 ROCKLAND LQ BERKLY 535/92 25.7 57.8 -99 -23.0 2.0 -0.14 3.0 -0.13 0.87 0.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LYNBROOK KING QUADRANT LIC
318066 LITTLE RIVER OI SAMURAI 522/91 20.2 43.3 -175 -63.8 5.1 0.37 2.7 0.11 0.36 -0.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 OKURA LT INTEGRITY LIC/Jersey NZ
317052 LOCKHART OI JOEL JC15 521/90 14.6 48.7 -244 -66.9 5.8 0.04 0.9 -0.01 0.45 -0.3 B-V-S-C- A1A2 OKURA LT INTEGRITY LIC
318009 TIRONUI SUPERMAN ET 512/98 24.1 52.9 -122 -35.3 1.4 -0.02 0.3 -0.12 0.64 -2.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PUKETAWA AD SUPERSTITION LIC
319035 CAREYS CM LEXICON S2J 511/91 12.9 44.9 -549 -11.4 9.0 0.00 3.8 0.21 0.76 -4.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRESCENT EXCELL MONOPOLY LIC
317513 LITTLE RIVER NUCLEUS S3J 511/97 21.2 36.7 0 -48.9 9.6 -0.57 2.0 0.00 0.71 2.1 A2A2 STRATFORD WTH STRIDER S2J     CRV
319600 TIRONUI PKC MEGABYTE 510/88 19.2 44.0 33 -24.0 8.4 -0.70 2.2 0.17 0.13 -5.9 B-V-S-C- A1A2 PUKETAWA KING CONNACHT JG CRV
319603 ELLISON INTEGRITY KAKA 503/92 23.3 36.9 158 -23.1 8.0 -0.45 3.1 0.22 0.56 -8.5 B-V-S-C- A1A2 OKURA LT INTEGRITY CRV
319019 GLENUI BT LIBERATION-ET 499/98 27.8 45.6 97 -16.2 3.9 -0.36 0.9 0.02 0.46 -3.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BRAEDENE PAS TRIPLESTAR LIC
320541 NO BULL CARRICK CHARNOCK 498/80 23.6 49.5 121 -9.7 5.4 -0.08 3.1 0.16 0.64 0.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PUKETAWA KING CARRICK JG CRV
318020 GLENUI SUPER LARKIN ET 498/89 27.4 43.5 201 -33.8 4.7 -0.40 3.6 -0.06 0.32 -3.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PUKETAWA AD SUPERSTITION LIC
318508 CLUAIN PRESELY MONDALE 488/90 16.9 33.1 70 -56.6 7.8 -0.85 3.4 -0.01 0.86 -8.6 B-V- A2A2 FREYDAN GOLDIE PRESELY ET CRV
319009 ARKAN BT ZAMBEZI S3J 488/96 23.8 38.5 -190 -71.8 6.5 0.26 -1.4 -0.11 -0.03 -1.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BRAEDENE PAS TRIPLESTAR LIC
315045 GLENUI DEGREE HOSS ET 487/99 12.6 35.3 -394 -48.3 8.1 -0.52 3.4 0.10 0.50 1.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 ARRIETA NN DEGREE ET LIC
320035 SHELBY HOSS LATITTUDE 485/91 22.0 43.5 -181 -40.2 7.4 0.35 1.5 -0.07 0.37 -2.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLENUI DEGREE HOSS ET LIC
318509 CRESCENT I FIRELIGHTER ET 484/88 12.4 35.6 -439 -68.5 4.4 -0.16 1.9 0.22 0.02 -0.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 OKURA LT INTEGRITY CRV
320034 FOXTON GL CELESTIAL 484/90 22.3 46.1 242 -51.1 5.4 -0.04 3.4 0.01 0.11 -2.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLENUI BC LAREDO ET S3J LIC
317061 LITTLE RIVER TRIDENT S3J 483/84 19.8 35.4 92 -47.3 11.2 -0.33 1.5 0.14 0.14 2.3 B-V-S-C- A1A2 STRATFORD WTH STRIDER S2J     LIC
320002 CAREYS CM LATTITUDE 482/88 16.4 46.7 -226 -56.8 1.4 -0.14 2.8 -0.02 0.12 -3.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRESCENT EXCELL MONOPOLY LIC
311013 OKURA LT INTEGRITY 476/99 14.3 39.0 -141 -52.6 4.2 -0.07 3.5 0.18 0.62 -0.3 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LYNBROOK TERRIFIC ET S3J LIC
317025 MAXWELL GOLDIE MATAI S2J 475/97 16.8 38.6 -6 -75.3 3.8 -0.43 -0.2 -0.08 0.30 -4.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PUHIPUHI CAPS GOLDIE S3J LIC
319037 OKURA TIRONUI BT MARCO ET 475/96 18.0 46.3 -359 -12.7 8.1 0.05 0.2 0.14 0.11 1.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BRAEDENE PAS TRIPLESTAR LIC
319003 BAILEY LW DETECTIVE -ET 474/98 21.8 35.9 -26 -50.4 1.9 -0.25 1.8 0.07 0.58 -2.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LINAN INTEGRITY WINSTON LIC
320011 KAIMATARAU FLINT POPEYE 470/93 18.9 51.4 -252 -2.7 3.3 0.04 2.5 0.10 0.50 -0.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SHEPHERDS LT FLINT ET S3J LIC
316009 TIRONUI LT BESIEGE ET 467/98 16.0 26.2 -336 -69.6 5.6 -0.21 3.6 0.06 0.61 -0.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LYNBROOK TERRIFIC ET S3J LIC
320500 FYNREATH CARRICK CRYPTIC 466/75 19.5 45.6 101 -56.9 4.6 -0.14 2.2 -0.17 0.89 4.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PUKETAWA KING CARRICK JG CRV
318541 HOROPITO F GYM ET JC15 PP 462/80 17.8 30.7 -130 -19.7 5.0 -1.01 4.3 0.27 0.21 -3.9 B-V- HOROPITO SPEED FOE P          CRV
317049 SHELBY SS LORENZO S3J 461/96 11.4 23.7 -320 -55.4 10.2 -0.53 1.3 0.22 0.78 2.2 B-V-S-C- A1A1 STRATFORD WTH STRIDER S2J     LIC
313047 EVLEEN INTEGRITY LARSON 461/98 31.1 44.9 356 -26.2 2.8 -0.20 2.0 0.08 -0.21 1.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 OKURA LT INTEGRITY LIC
320504 PURIRI NUCLEUS MAHU JG 458/87 13.0 27.0 -455 -63.1 6.1 -0.32 2.6 0.13 0.39 1.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LITTLE RIVER NUCLEUS S3J CRV
317023 SHEPHERDS LT FLINT ET S3J 457/99 27.9 45.5 -118 -36.1 -6.3 0.00 1.3 -0.03 0.35 1.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LYNBROOK TERRIFIC ET S3J LIC
320020 THORNWOOD BANFF TITUS 456/94 10.4 30.1 -543 -9.4 7.7 -0.66 5.4 0.28 0.91 -4.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLANTON DESI BANFF LIC
318758 GLOBAL BOUNTY REWARD ET 452/86 16.3 36.9 96 -63.2 4.6 -0.34 1.9 0.06 0.46 3.7 A2A2 CRESCENT KENYA BOUNTY         Crescent
318035 SHELBY BC LOTTO ET S3J 451/98 20.1 34.3 -219 -40.0 7.9 -0.14 3.2 -0.07 0.27 -0.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BELLS CM CONRAD S2J LIC
320038 CAWDOR COBRA STRIKE 451/85 19.4 35.9 155 -81.5 -1.7 -0.69 2.1 -0.17 0.88 -0.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 FOXTON DANE COBRA S3J ET LIC
317060 PASPALUM OI LIMELIGHT 451/89 12.8 33.8 -279 -71.3 5.4 0.12 1.9 -0.01 1.03 0.7 B-V-S-C- A1A2 OKURA LT INTEGRITY LIC
319030 GRANTZ BC HENDRIX ET S3J 448/90 23.2 39.8 32 5.4 11.4 0.19 1.7 0.11 0.49 -3.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BELLS CM CONRAD S2J LIC
318519 KAITAKA INDEX DIGGER 446/86 28.9 43.4 394 -55.8 3.9 -0.16 -0.3 -0.02 -0.58 -5.2 B-V- A2A2 OKURA GOLDIE INDEX Liberty
314022 LINAN INTEGRITY WINSTON 446/99 19.8 32.3 41 -76.9 5.8 0.29 2.7 -0.12 0.60 -1.8 B-S-C- A2A2 OKURA LT INTEGRITY LIC
320004 OKURA SL LITIGATOR 445/90 23.8 41.4 264 -32.8 4.2 0.10 2.4 0.08 0.47 2.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SHELBY BC LUNAR ET S3J LIC
320033 LYNBROOK CM BOISTEROUS ET 445/91 18.0 42.4 -332 -39.4 0.3 -0.48 0.8 0.07 -0.09 5.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRESCENT EXCELL MISTY ET LIC
317809 CRESCENT LEO DOMINATOR 444/92 19.8 39.6 -22 -38.1 4.3 -0.51 0.0 -0.05 0.17 -1.9 B- A2A2 KAITAKA MURMUR LEO ET Crescent
318015 GLENUI SUPER LAMAR 444/98 10.1 45.5 -88 -49.5 2.6 -0.60 3.0 -0.10 0.77 -2.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PUKETAWA AD SUPERSTITION LIC
318800 CRESCENT OI EXTREME ET 443/94 20.0 32.6 -51 -48.7 8.2 0.24 2.4 0.15 -0.01 -0.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 OKURA LT INTEGRITY Crescent
318036 MCCALLUM BERN VERACITY S3J 438/98 4.3 39.0 -589 -48.0 7.2 -0.13 2.7 0.00 1.20 0.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BONACORD AND BERNARD S2J LIC

Page 2 of 5

21/06/2024



RANKING OF ACTIVE SIRES
EVALUATION DATE 21/06/2024 BY BREEDING WORTH

Other
Bull 
Code

Bull Name BW ($) Protein 
(Kg)

Milkfat 
(Kg)

Milk 
(l)

Lwt 
(Kg)

Fert 
(%)

SC 
(Score)

Func 
Surv(%)

BCS 
(Score)

Udder 
Overall

GL 
(Days)

Gene 
Tests

A2 
Status

Sire Marketer

518558 VR FNSECA FILUR 227/73 20.3 43.3 510 20.9 -6.2 -0.18 0.4 -0.20 0.63 2.7 A2A2 VR FONSECA Samen (NZ) Ltd
518501 KAURI STERLING 176/74 18.9 36.9 444 21.9 -5.4 0.44 2.4 -0.12 0.16 -2.4 B-V-S-C- SOUTHWIND JACKS QUINTIN Semayr/LIC
519718 VR SKOVLYKKE ATAMI ABRAHAM 166/72 28.1 20.3 1044 37.9 -4.8 -0.93 1.4 -0.03 0.34 -5.6 A2A2 VR HARJUNS.ANDREI AATAMI ET Samen (NZ) Ltd
514653 MUSICA ASTUTE BOSSANOVA 135/93 6.4 15.6 -128 -21.0 -4.2 0.09 1.9 -0.03 0.00 0.5 B-V- A1A1 WAERENGA BLAZE ASTUTE         CRV
512502 GREENLANE TOLEDO 134/96 11.7 15.5 213 -11.2 -5.1 -0.72 1.2 -0.17 0.03 -1.4 B-V-S-C- ASMO TOSIKKO ET Semayr/LIC
515503 IWA SUPER SONIC 131/96 12.3 26.1 445 22.7 -3.7 -0.45 0.5 -0.18 0.63 -1.9 B-V-S-C- SALT SPRAY BONNY GEORGE       Semayr/LIC
513521 SANROSA DEACON ET 114/98 28.1 27.8 841 22.8 -10.4 0.08 1.4 -0.15 -0.17 -2.6 B-V-S-C- ASMO TOSIKKO ET Semayr/LIC
518509 IWA DYNASTY 108/78 20.3 29.0 493 32.6 -10.5 -0.60 1.2 -0.25 0.04 0.9 B-V-S-C- SANROSA DYNAMO                Semayr/LIC
504522 SOUTHWIND JARMO               102/98 14.1 21.5 473 -21.2 -5.7 -0.01 -2.6 -0.23 -0.20 -2.1 TUOMISTON KIEKKO              Semayr/LIC
519514 RANGEVIEW DEACONS LUKE ET 91/72 30.9 27.1 1274 -0.6 -11.6 0.03 -0.6 -0.23 -0.33 -3.6 B-V-S-C- SANROSA DEACON ET Semayr/LIC
517514 MUSICA MOTOWN S3A 91/80 5.8 14.0 107 21.3 1.1 -0.04 1.9 0.04 0.03 -4.0 B-V-S-C- WAIAKA RILEY S3A              Semayr/LIC
516504 IWA ISO CASTLEBAR ET 72/90 26.5 26.5 925 62.3 -3.6 -0.40 -1.3 -0.05 -0.41 1.5 B-V-S-C- SOUTHWIND ISABRO Semayr/LIC
508505 LODORE BLAKE 67/95 11.0 18.8 746 -25.4 -5.0 0.30 0.3 -0.15 0.15 3.6 V- SEMAYR PAHILL BLADE           Semayr/LIC
517701 SISYPHUS 57/78 17.1 22.9 766 56.2 -4.6 -0.51 0.3 0.06 -0.12 2.6 A2A2 SYMPOSIUM Samen (NZ) Ltd
520534 VR VILJAR VENOM 38/94 2.9 10.3 227 25.9 1.7 -0.18 0.7 -0.03 0.36 0.1 A2A2 VR KUUSELAN VIMUR VILJAR Samen (NZ) Ltd
519702 VR VIKING VILJAR VILPERI 37/87 -0.7 3.5 -100 27.7 2.5 -0.49 -0.3 -0.03 0.66 0.5 A2A2 VR KUUSELAN VIMUR VILJAR Samen (NZ) Ltd
519534 VR FLAKE P FANOF P 29/97 30.9 8.8 402 45.3 -7.1 0.42 -0.8 -0.38 0.14 -1.6 A2A2 VR FELIPE FLAKE P Samen (NZ) Ltd
517517 SANROSA DEE JAY ET 19/77 31.8 18.5 1036 57.3 -6.3 -0.01 0.8 -0.23 -0.32 -0.9 B-V-S-C- OJANIITYN RUMBA               Semayr/LIC
520513 WAIAKA DUNDEE 15/74 13.4 0.0 310 23.3 -5.0 -0.80 1.2 0.00 -0.22 1.6 B-V-S-C- SANROSA DEACON ET Semayr/LIC
510544 PA HILL BRODY IVO ET 15/92 11.7 2.6 339 -0.6 -8.5 -0.49 -0.1 -0.10 -0.08 -1.6 CARMELGLEN BRODY Semayr/LIC
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519034 GORDONS FLASH-GORDON 585/91 51.6 57.9 916 12.0 5.1 -0.02 3.8 0.05 0.49 3.7 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LINAN INTEGRITY WINSTON LIC
520045 ETTRICK HIGH REGARD 548/86 43.3 70.1 503 51.6 3.1 -0.05 2.9 0.11 -0.13 -6.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GREENWELL GR GOVERNOR S1F LIC
520055 PAYNES PYRAMID 536/85 53.0 53.0 928 35.8 1.3 -0.06 3.2 0.12 0.58 -2.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BELLS OI FLOYD S3J LIC
520034 CROSSANS CHANCELLOR-ET 528/89 48.5 64.6 724 20.4 0.6 0.57 3.0 -0.17 0.72 -2.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLEN KORU PROCLAIMER-ET LIC
520044 WICKLOW HIGH CHAPARRAL 521/89 24.3 67.7 197 -4.0 1.6 0.25 3.2 0.09 0.26 -3.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 WERDERS PREMONITION LIC
518019 DIGGS HARDCOPY 521/88 31.6 50.7 344 9.1 8.8 -0.31 1.5 0.09 0.28 -8.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 DRYSDALES SOVEREIGN LIC
520042 BURMEISTERS HERMAN 520/86 37.7 35.0 361 -60.2 4.5 0.11 0.5 -0.11 0.40 -6.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 JACKSONS BOCELLI LIC
520090 CAWDOR POUNAMU 519/90 36.8 60.8 314 -11.1 -2.8 -0.08 2.5 -0.08 0.03 -2.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLEN KORU PROCLAIMER-ET LIC
520654 BURMEISTERS NGAMOTU J9F7 510/80 29.0 51.9 312 -9.8 4.1 -0.27 0.5 0.14 0.34 1.2 B-V-S- A1A2 BURMEISTER KOWHAI F11J5 CRV
515062 DUGGANS GAMEPLAN 508/98 15.4 41.5 -438 -43.6 8.5 -0.17 2.7 -0.04 0.49 -6.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PUKEROA TGM MANZELLO LIC
520657 CAMPBELL F8J8 507/87 39.9 45.2 509 -5.5 1.1 -0.29 0.5 0.01 0.60 -6.2 B-V-S- A2A2 BRAEDENE PAS TRIPLESTAR CRV
520063 SANSONS EMERALD-ET 507/86 45.1 58.9 894 27.0 2.8 0.38 4.3 0.08 0.57 0.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLEN KORU PROCLAIMER-ET LIC
517067 CAWDOR PINNACLE 506/98 27.1 41.5 -92 -77.6 2.6 0.61 2.4 -0.17 0.27 -4.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SAN RAY FM BEAMER-ET S2F LIC
520091 MARSHALL PAPAMOA 503/90 24.6 47.8 4 -3.5 5.1 -0.04 4.4 0.15 1.08 -1.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 BELLS OI FLOYD S3J LIC
519014 LYNBROOK KRYPTONITE 503/89 30.0 45.4 585 -46.7 3.0 -0.37 1.1 -0.09 0.85 -6.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 ARKANS PATRIARCH-ET LIC
519010 BALANTIS TEMPEST-ET 501/90 33.8 61.6 544 12.7 2.6 0.00 0.2 -0.01 0.59 -3.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 ARKANS BOUNTY LIC
520048 BALDRICKS TOUCHDOWN 496/88 27.4 45.4 13 7.7 4.6 -0.34 3.6 0.16 0.72 1.3 B-V-S-C- A1A2 GLEN KORU PROCLAIMER-ET LIC
518053 PAYNES PROMINENCE-ET 494/91 45.2 47.7 861 19.1 3.4 -0.33 2.3 0.04 0.29 -6.0 B-V-S-C- A1A2 TREGARON TECHNICIAN S2F LIC
520685 WITTENHAM PITCAIRN F11J5 491/91 41.7 43.4 568 8.4 3.5 0.03 0.5 0.11 0.36 -9.1 B-V-S- A2A2 BUSY BROOK OMAH-ET-OC S2F CRV
520047 SPRING RIVER KOBE-ET 489/88 47.4 86.8 926 66.4 -8.3 0.52 0.1 -0.01 0.13 -4.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLEN KORU BECKON LIC
519083 CROSSANS REPUTATION 489/90 29.3 54.0 314 -5.7 1.6 -0.40 1.6 -0.03 0.26 -5.1 B-V-S-C- A1A2 HOWSES SPRINGFIELD LIC
518672 BROOKSTEAD CEDAR F11J5 485/90 41.3 52.7 617 24.0 2.1 0.63 2.3 0.24 0.32 -2.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SAN RAY FM BEAMER-ET S2F CRV
520075 LYNBROOK KIROS 485/86 29.3 49.9 87 19.3 -0.2 -0.55 1.8 0.18 0.29 -6.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRESCENT EXCELL MISTY ET LIC
519042 WERDERS SWEEPSTAKE 482/88 30.0 43.9 110 -4.4 4.2 0.31 2.3 0.15 0.63 -1.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLANTON LT BASTIAN ET LIC
520011 AUAHI BUSTLE 481/90 41.0 48.5 629 -10.7 -3.4 -0.08 2.0 -0.02 0.35 -4.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLEN KORU BECKON LIC
520046 KOKOAMO KILIMANJARO 481/89 23.9 47.1 44 -35.8 4.1 -0.15 1.1 -0.19 0.85 -2.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MCCALLUM BERN VERACITY S3J LIC
517043 GLEN KORU PROCLAIMER-ET 480/98 36.3 59.4 434 -0.3 -2.3 0.21 3.4 -0.04 0.27 2.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GYDELAND EXCEL INCA S3F LIC
520054 PAYNES PALATINE-ET 474/89 40.9 38.4 426 34.4 5.1 -0.24 4.2 0.16 0.56 -3.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BELLS OI FLOYD S3J LIC
520004 GREENMILE KERERU 467/88 36.9 45.9 576 -23.5 -1.6 -0.13 1.8 -0.08 0.31 -5.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLEN KORU BECKON LIC
520089 BALDRICKS SIGNIFICANT 461/88 33.3 59.5 449 -5.1 -3.3 -0.05 -0.9 -0.20 0.47 -6.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLEN KORU BECKON LIC
520013 AUAHI PATENT-ET 458/92 43.7 64.3 1055 10.9 -4.9 0.16 -0.1 -0.11 0.39 -2.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLEN KORU BECKON LIC
519068 VAN STRAALENS ELITE-ET 458/89 33.7 49.0 295 4.5 -0.1 -0.12 0.8 0.01 0.29 -1.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 HORIZON BOULEVARD-ET LIC
519089 SCHRADERS TRADER 457/87 50.8 65.4 1344 43.1 -0.3 0.59 2.7 0.05 0.03 -11.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MARSHALLS SILVER LINING LIC
520068 MORGANS MALAWI 456/89 38.5 62.9 867 49.5 2.0 0.30 3.3 0.10 0.57 -3.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 STOUPES BG TRIUMPHANT S1F LIC
516066 WALTON INFERNO 454/99 23.6 30.8 -3 -20.5 5.3 -0.80 4.2 0.08 0.23 -8.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PRIESTS SOLARIS-ET LIC
520039 PIKO SPOKESMAN 454/88 34.0 49.1 183 45.4 2.2 -0.17 1.9 0.20 0.20 -3.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRESCENT EXCELL MISTY ET LIC
518038 WERDERS PREMONITION 452/98 22.2 56.7 16 27.0 1.1 -0.30 3.1 0.03 0.72 -7.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PRIESTS SIERRA LIC
520064 HURWORTH HOT TODDY 451/88 37.7 49.7 560 33.9 4.0 -0.47 3.0 0.00 0.05 -9.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 HORIZON BARNSTORMER-ET LIC
519655 TARAMONT DERRICK F12J4 447/96 41.0 54.0 565 -1.8 -5.9 0.17 2.4 -0.17 0.48 -0.4 B-V-S- A2A2 EDGECOMBE SB TATAWAI S1F CRV
520002 TENNANT JURRASSIC 446/88 33.1 32.4 392 -1.5 4.5 -0.23 3.5 0.20 0.28 -4.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 HORIZON ASCOTT LIC
515058 KAHURANGI IZABULL 444/98 35.6 45.1 541 -27.9 -0.2 -0.06 1.8 -0.25 0.37 -6.6 B-V-S-C- A1A1 HOWIES ARKAN RAMADA ET LIC
520037 GLENMEAD MARVELLOUS-ET 443/88 37.0 55.2 660 2.9 -0.8 0.21 -0.5 -0.13 0.49 -3.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLEN KORU BECKON LIC
517042 LUCK-AT-LAST INSPIRED-ET 442/98 26.9 47.4 471 -9.7 0.0 -0.05 1.8 0.10 0.68 -6.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SAN RAY FM BEAMER-ET S2F LIC
519078 BURGESS PRESTIGE-ET 440/98 33.0 43.5 233 -31.8 1.0 0.31 1.7 -0.13 0.00 -2.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BOTHWELL WT MAXIMA S2F LIC
520025 ARKANS BROADCASTER-ET 436/87 27.3 39.6 57 13.1 3.4 0.01 2.3 0.18 0.44 -5.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRESCENT EXCELL MISTY ET LIC
520022 ARKANS BLACKWATER-ET 435/87 20.4 35.8 336 -23.9 7.0 -0.44 3.8 0.15 0.43 -2.1 B-V-S-C- A1A2 VAN STRAALENS G-FORCE LIC
519062 ARKANS BARRIER 434/98 20.0 39.4 -30 17.5 8.5 -0.22 2.1 0.19 0.81 -3.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 ARKANS PATRIARCH-ET LIC
520088 WEIRBURNS COMMOTION 432/87 42.0 39.0 873 13.6 2.7 0.07 3.1 0.07 0.58 -6.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 HORIZON ASCOTT LIC
520041 BURMEISTERS BANG 432/85 33.8 42.1 303 -7.8 3.2 -0.41 2.1 -0.17 -0.09 -3.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLEN KORU PROCLAIMER-ET LIC
520007 JULIAN STRAIGHT UP 427/86 12.1 42.3 -285 3.9 5.0 -0.33 2.7 0.24 0.67 0.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRESCENT EXCELL MISTY ET LIC
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1 320503 GLEN KAYCEE SHERLOCK JG JER 598/87 33.3 59.6 211 -26.4 4.0 -0.09 3.3 0.00 0.46 -2.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRV
2 318032 SHELBY INTEG LABYRINTH ET JER 596/92 20.9 55.8 -121 -38.3 5.6 -0.73 3.8 0.11 0.33 -0.7 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LIC
3 519034 GORDONS FLASH-GORDON XBR 585/91 51.6 57.9 916 12.0 5.1 -0.02 3.8 0.05 0.49 3.7 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LIC
4 319066 TIRONUI GB MONTAGE-ET JER 565/91 27.9 54.4 45 -28.0 3.5 -0.22 1.7 0.13 0.39 1.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC/Jersey NZ
5 120031 BELLAMYS GG GURU-ET S1F FRI 564/93 47.5 63.5 751 -4.8 -2.0 -0.37 2.8 -0.21 0.28 -3.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
6 318021 GLANTON DESI BANFF JER 559/98 18.5 49.8 -544 -30.1 3.0 -0.65 2.7 0.07 0.30 -7.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
7 318001 OKURA PEPPER LUCCA JER 557/90 23.9 62.2 27 -27.6 2.5 -0.35 2.3 0.02 0.42 4.4 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LIC
8 520045 ETTRICK HIGH REGARD XBR 548/86 43.3 70.1 503 51.6 3.1 -0.05 2.9 0.11 -0.13 -6.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
9 520055 PAYNES PYRAMID XBR 536/85 53.0 53.0 928 35.8 1.3 -0.06 3.2 0.12 0.58 -2.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
10 320029 ROCKLAND LQ BERKLY JER 535/92 25.7 57.8 -99 -23.0 2.0 -0.14 3.0 -0.13 0.87 0.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
11 520034 CROSSANS CHANCELLOR-ET XBR 528/89 48.5 64.6 724 20.4 0.6 0.57 3.0 -0.17 0.72 -2.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
12 318066 LITTLE RIVER OI SAMURAI JER 522/91 20.2 43.3 -175 -63.8 5.1 0.37 2.7 0.11 0.36 -0.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC/Jersey NZ
13 520044 WICKLOW HIGH CHAPARRAL XBR 521/89 24.3 67.7 197 -4.0 1.6 0.25 3.2 0.09 0.26 -3.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
14 518019 DIGGS HARDCOPY XBR 521/88 31.6 50.7 344 9.1 8.8 -0.31 1.5 0.09 0.28 -8.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
15 317052 LOCKHART OI JOEL JC15 JER 521/90 14.6 48.7 -244 -66.9 5.8 0.04 0.9 -0.01 0.45 -0.3 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LIC
16 520042 BURMEISTERS HERMAN XBR 520/86 37.7 35.0 361 -60.2 4.5 0.11 0.5 -0.11 0.40 -6.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
17 520090 CAWDOR POUNAMU XBR 519/90 36.8 60.8 314 -11.1 -2.8 -0.08 2.5 -0.08 0.03 -2.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
18 318009 TIRONUI SUPERMAN ET JER 512/98 24.1 52.9 -122 -35.3 1.4 -0.02 0.3 -0.12 0.64 -2.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
19 319035 CAREYS CM LEXICON S2J JER 511/91 12.9 44.9 -549 -11.4 9.0 0.00 3.8 0.21 0.76 -4.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
20 317513 LITTLE RIVER NUCLEUS S3J JER 511/97 21.2 36.7 0 -48.9 9.6 -0.57 2.0 0.00 0.71 2.1 A2A2 CRV
21 319600 TIRONUI PKC MEGABYTE JER 510/88 19.2 44.0 33 -24.0 8.4 -0.70 2.2 0.17 0.13 -5.9 B-V-S-C- A1A2 CRV
22 520654 BURMEISTERS NGAMOTU J9F7 XBR 510/80 29.0 51.9 312 -9.8 4.1 -0.27 0.5 0.14 0.34 1.2 B-V-S- A1A2 CRV
23 515062 DUGGANS GAMEPLAN XBR 508/98 15.4 41.5 -438 -43.6 8.5 -0.17 2.7 -0.04 0.49 -6.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
24 520657 CAMPBELL F8J8 XBR 507/87 39.9 45.2 509 -5.5 1.1 -0.29 0.5 0.01 0.60 -6.2 B-V-S- A2A2 CRV
25 520063 SANSONS EMERALD-ET XBR 507/86 45.1 58.9 894 27.0 2.8 0.38 4.3 0.08 0.57 0.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
26 517067 CAWDOR PINNACLE XBR 506/98 27.1 41.5 -92 -77.6 2.6 0.61 2.4 -0.17 0.27 -4.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
27 520091 MARSHALL PAPAMOA XBR 503/90 24.6 47.8 4 -3.5 5.1 -0.04 4.4 0.15 1.08 -1.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LIC
28 120005 CULGLEN BF ILLUSION S2F FRI 503/92 42.6 62.1 865 -11.2 -4.2 -0.24 1.8 -0.19 0.28 -3.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
29 519014 LYNBROOK KRYPTONITE XBR 503/89 30.0 45.4 585 -46.7 3.0 -0.37 1.1 -0.09 0.85 -6.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LIC
30 319603 ELLISON INTEGRITY KAKA JER 503/92 23.3 36.9 158 -23.1 8.0 -0.45 3.1 0.22 0.56 -8.5 B-V-S-C- A1A2 CRV
31 519010 BALANTIS TEMPEST-ET XBR 501/90 33.8 61.6 544 12.7 2.6 0.00 0.2 -0.01 0.59 -3.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
32 120001 MILL-RIDGE TS FINN-ET S1F FRI 500/94 34.2 64.2 557 39.2 6.2 -0.17 2.1 0.17 -0.17 -5.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
33 319019 GLENUI BT LIBERATION-ET JER 499/98 27.8 45.6 97 -16.2 3.9 -0.36 0.9 0.02 0.46 -3.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
34 320541 NO BULL CARRICK CHARNOCK JER 498/80 23.6 49.5 121 -9.7 5.4 -0.08 3.1 0.16 0.64 0.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRV
35 318020 GLENUI SUPER LARKIN ET JER 498/89 27.4 43.5 201 -33.8 4.7 -0.40 3.6 -0.06 0.32 -3.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
36 520048 BALDRICKS TOUCHDOWN XBR 496/88 27.4 45.4 13 7.7 4.6 -0.34 3.6 0.16 0.72 1.3 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LIC
37 518053 PAYNES PROMINENCE-ET XBR 494/91 45.2 47.7 861 19.1 3.4 -0.33 2.3 0.04 0.29 -6.0 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LIC
38 520685 WITTENHAM PITCAIRN F11J5 XBR 491/91 41.7 43.4 568 8.4 3.5 0.03 0.5 0.11 0.36 -9.1 B-V-S- A2A2 CRV
39 520047 SPRING RIVER KOBE-ET XBR 489/88 47.4 86.8 926 66.4 -8.3 0.52 0.1 -0.01 0.13 -4.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
40 519083 CROSSANS REPUTATION XBR 489/90 29.3 54.0 314 -5.7 1.6 -0.40 1.6 -0.03 0.26 -5.1 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LIC
41 318508 CLUAIN PRESELY MONDALE JER 488/90 16.9 33.1 70 -56.6 7.8 -0.85 3.4 -0.01 0.86 -8.6 B-V- A2A2 CRV
42 319009 ARKAN BT ZAMBEZI S3J JER 488/96 23.8 38.5 -190 -71.8 6.5 0.26 -1.4 -0.11 -0.03 -1.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
43 315045 GLENUI DEGREE HOSS ET JER 487/99 12.6 35.3 -394 -48.3 8.1 -0.52 3.4 0.10 0.50 1.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
44 320035 SHELBY HOSS LATITTUDE JER 485/91 22.0 43.5 -181 -40.2 7.4 0.35 1.5 -0.07 0.37 -2.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
45 518672 BROOKSTEAD CEDAR F11J5 XBR 485/90 41.3 52.7 617 24.0 2.1 0.63 2.3 0.24 0.32 -2.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRV
46 520075 LYNBROOK KIROS XBR 485/86 29.3 49.9 87 19.3 -0.2 -0.55 1.8 0.18 0.29 -6.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
47 120002 MILL-RIDGE TS FLEX-ET S1F FRI 485/91 53.4 64.9 1378 36.8 1.5 0.14 0.9 0.04 -0.26 -9.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
48 318509 CRESCENT I FIRELIGHTER ET JER 484/88 12.4 35.6 -439 -68.5 4.4 -0.16 1.9 0.22 0.02 -0.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRV
49 320034 FOXTON GL CELESTIAL JER 484/90 22.3 46.1 242 -51.1 5.4 -0.04 3.4 0.01 0.11 -2.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
50 317061 LITTLE RIVER TRIDENT S3J JER 483/84 19.8 35.4 92 -47.3 11.2 -0.33 1.5 0.14 0.14 2.3 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LIC
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